



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1525 of 2025

Kamal Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Soni, Shubham Pal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ram Shiromani Yadav

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Stay extension application filed by learned counsel for the revisionist, is taken on record.
2. It was apprised by learned counsel for the revisionist that mediation proceeding is pending between the parties and the next date fixed before Mediation Centre is 21.02.2026.
3. List on 27.02.2026 as fresh.
4. In view of the aforesaid reasons, stay extension application is allowed.
5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

January 13, 2026
A. Mandhani