



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1525 of 2025

Kamal Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Soni, Shubham Pal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ram Shiromani Yadav

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

It is apprised by learned counsel for both the parties that the mediation between the parties concerned is successful and a petition under Section 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act is pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Sambhal, in which 09.10.2026 is the date fixed before the court concerned.

Office is directed to trace out the mediation report of settlement agreement between the parties concerned and place it on record.

List this case as fresh on 16.10.2026.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 22, 2026

Kashifa